

January 16, 2023
ARDR
(123)

WPA 6807 of 2020
+
CAN 1 of 2020 (Old CAN 5786/20)

Adv. Mukundalal Sarkar,	...for the petitioners.
Adv. Vipul Kundalia,	
Adv. Debu Chowdhury,	
...for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 & 10 to 12.	
Adv. Bhdeb Chatterjee,	
...for the respondent no.4.	
Adv. Soumya Majumder,	
Adv. Uttam Kuamr Mandal	
...for the NTPC.	
Adv. Manika Roy,	
Adv. S. N. Munshi,	
...for the NHAI.	

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

None appears for the State respondents despite service.

Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal, who usually appears for the State and is present in Court today, is requested to represent the State in this matter.

His appointment be regularised by the office of the learned Legal Remembrancer.

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the writ petition along with annexures thereto upon Mr. Batabyal in course of this day.

The respondents seek to use affidavits in opposition in this matter.

Affidavit in opposition be filed within three weeks from date.

Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter go out of list.

Liberty to mention.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)