

Court No. 2
17.12.2024
(Item No.18)
(AB)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side
W.P.A. 6807 of 2020
+
CAN 1 of 2020

Lakshmipur Sangyukta Krishak Sangram Samity &
Ors.
VS
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Mukunda Lal Sarkar
Mr. Sibendu De
.... For the petitioners
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal
.... For the State
Mr. Vipul Kundalia, ld. Sr. Advocate
Mr. Debu Chowdhury
.... For respondent Nos. 1 to 3
& 10 to 12
Ms. Manika Roy
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury
Mr. Atanu Sur
.... For NHAI
Mr. Uttam Kumar Mandal
Ms. Maitree Roy
.... For NTPC Limited

Mr. Mukunda Lal Sarkar, learned advocate
appears for the petitioners.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, learned senior advocate
appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 10 to 12.

Ms. Manika Roy, learned advocate appears for
respondent No. 5.

Mr. Uttam Kumar Mandal, learned advocate
appears for respondent No. 9.

Mr. Prayabrata Batabyal, learned advocate
appears for respondent Nos. 6 to 8.

On the prayer of learned advocate appears for
respondent No. 9 time to file affidavit-in-opposition

stands extended till today. Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today is taken on record.

Learned advocate on record for the petitioners files his affidavit-in-reply in Court today to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by respondent No. 9, the same is taken on record.

On the prayer of learned advocate appears for respondent No. 5 time to file affidavit-in-opposition stands extended till today. Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today is taken on record.

On the prayer of Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal, learned State advocate the respondent No. 7 shall file affidavit-in-opposition on or before January 15, 2025.

The petitioners shall file their affidavit-in-reply against all the affidavits-in-opposition to which they have not yet filed on or before January 31, 2025.

The writ petition shall appear under the hearing **“For Hearing (Land)”** in the **monthly list of February, 2025**.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)