

11.02.2025
Ct. No. 2
M/L Sl. No. 457
Moumita

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPA 6807 of 2020
CAN 1 of 2020 (Old No. CAN 5786 of 2020)**

**Lakshmipur Sangyukta Krishak Sangram
Samity & Ors.
Vs
Union of India & Ors.**

**Mr. Uttam Kumar Mandal
Mrs. Maitree Roy
Mrs. Uditā Mandal**

...For the Respondent No. 9

Ms. Manika Roy

.....For NHAI

None appears for the petitioner, nor any accommodation has been sought for.

Mr. Uttam Kumar Mandal, learned Advocate appears for the respondent no. 9.

In view of the above, the writ petition shall appear under the heading ***Hearing (Land Matters) (For Dismissal)*** on ***March 6, 2025.***

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)