

06.03.2025

Item No. 14

Crt.No.2

b.r.

WPA 6807 of 2020
CAN 1 of 2020(Old No. CAN 5786 of 2020)

***Laskshmipur Sangyukta Krishak Sangram
Samity & Ors.***

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Mukundalal Sarkar
.... For the petitioners.

Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. AGP
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay, Sr. Govt. Adv.
Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal
.... For the State.

Ms. Manika Roy
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury
Mr. Atanu Sur
... for the NHAI

Mrs. Maitree Roy
... for the Resp. no.9.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debu Chowdhury
... for the Resp. nos. 1 to 3 and 10 to 12.

The previous order speaks for itself.

Today, the writ petition appeared under the heading **“For Dismissal”**.

In every such matter today on the prayer of the petitioner, the matters are fixed in Combined Monthly List of June, 2025, so that the next matters which are in queue list can be accommodated, as when this writ petition was called on last time, none appeared for the petitioners, nor any accommodation was sought for.

Mr. Mukundalal Sarkar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners has prayed for an immediate precedence for hearing of this writ petition.

There is no such urgency in the writ petition.

In view of the above, this writ petition stands released from my list, as the same cannot be accommodated immediately.

The records are sent before the Secretariate to the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for taking necessary further steps.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)