

26.03.2025
Sl. 22
AMR
Ct.No.-655

(Assigned)

**WPA 6807 of 2020
with
IA No.: CAN/1/2020 (Old CAN/5786/2020)**

**Lakshmipur Sangyukta Krishak Sangram Samity
& Ors.**

**Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Mukunda Lal Sarkar
Ms. Chitrealekha Sarkar
Mr. Sibendu Dey

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia
Mr. Debu Choudhury
Mr. Anindya Kanan
Mr. Dhirodatto Chaudhuri

...for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 & 10 to 12

Ms. Manika Roy

...for the NHAI

Mr. Uttam Kumar Mandal
Ms. Uditā Mandal

...for the NTPC/respondent no.9.

1 The instant writ petition has come up by way of assignment by the order of the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

2 Learned advocate for the appellants is requested to inform the learned advocate Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal, who earlier appeared on behalf of the State about the next date of hearing.

3 Let the matter be listed on 9th April, 2025 under
the heading “**Hearing**”.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)