

16.04.2025
Sl. 36
AMR
Ct.No.-655

(Assigned)

**WPA 6807 of 2020
with
IA No.: CAN/1/2020 (Old CAN/5786/2020)**

**Lakshmipur Sangyukta Krishak Sangram Samity
& Ors.**

**Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Mukunda Lal Sarkar
Ms. Chitrealekha Sarkar
Mr. Sibendu De

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia
Mr. Debu Choudhury
Mr. Anindya Kanan
Mr. Dhirodatto Chaudhuri
Ms. Jonaki Kanan

...for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 & 10 to 12

Ms. Manika Roy
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury
Mr. Atanu Sur

...for the NHAI

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uttam Kumar Mandal
Mr. Maitree Roy
Ms. Uditā Mandal

...for the NTPC/respondent no.9.

Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. AGP
Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal

...for the State respondents.

Let the matter appear in the list on 23rd April,
2025.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)