

16.07.2025.
PB
Sl. No.45.
Ct. No.655.

WPA 6807 of 2020
With
CAN 1/2020 (Old CAN 5786/2020)

Lakshmipur Sangyukta Krishak
Sangram Samity & Ors.
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Mukunda Lal Sarkar,
Mr. Sibendu De,
Mr. Manoj Kr. Halder.
... For the petitioners.

Mr. Vipul Kundalia,
Mr. Debu Chowdhury,
Mr. Anindya Kanan.
... For respondent No.1-3 & 10-12,

Mr. Uttam Kr. Mondal.
.....for the NTPC.

Ms. Manika Roy,
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury,
Mr. Atanu Sur.
.... For the NHAI,

Mr. Chandi Charan De,
Mr. Soumitra Bandopadhyay,
Mr. Priyabrata Batabyal,
Ms. Suchana Banerjee.
..... For the State.

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.
2. Mr. Uttam Kumar Mondal, learned advocate is appearing on behalf of the N.T.P.C. through virtual mode.
3. Affidavit in reply in respect of the affidavit in opposition filed on behalf of the respondent no.5 and

affidavit in reply in respect of affidavit in opposition of respondent nos.6 to 8 are filed by the petitioner. Let it be taken on record.

4. Let this matter appear in the list on 29th July, 2025.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)