

WPA 6807 of 2020
With
CAN 1 of 2020 (Old CAN 5786 of 2020)
Lakshmipur Sangyukta Krishak Sangram Samity & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Mukunda Lal Sarkar

...for the Petitioners

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioners is present.
2. Nobody is present on behalf of the respondent.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioners is requested to inform the learned Advocate for the respondent about the next date of hearing.
4. Let the matter appear in the list for hearing on **2nd September, 2025** at **2:00 P.M.**

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)