

16.09.2025
Ct. no.655
Sl. No.133
(Nandita)

WPA 6807 of 2020
With
IA No: CAN 1 of 2020 (Old No: CAN 5786 of 2020)
(Assigned)

Laxmipur Sangyukta Krishak Sangram
Samity & Ors.

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Mukunda Lal Sarkar,
Mr. Sibendu De,
... for the petitioners

Mr. Vipul Kundalia,
Mr. Debu Chowdhury,
Mr. Anindya Kanan
....for the respondent no.1 to 3 & 10 to 12

Mr. Manika Roy,
Mr. Atanu Sur,
.....for the NHAI

Mr. Soumya Majumder,
Ms. Maitree Roy
...for the NTPC

1. State is not represented.
2. Learned Advocate for the petitioners is requested to inform the learned Advocate for the State who appeared to represent the State on earlier occasion.
3. Let the matter appear in the list one week after reopening of this Court following "Puja Vacation" at 2:00 P.M.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)