

13.11.2025
(D/L-48)
Ct. No.655
(B.K.N.)

**W.P.A. 6807 of 2020
With
CAN 1 of 2020 (Old CAN 5786 of 2020)
(Assigned)**

**Laxmipur Sangyukta Krishak
Sangram Samity & Ors.**

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Mukunda Lal Sarkar,
Ms. Chitralkha Sarkar,
Mr. Sibendu De

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Debu Chowdhury

...for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 10 to 12

Ms. Manika Roy,
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury,
Mr. Atanu Sur

...for the NHAI/Respondent No. 5

Mr. Uttam Kr. Mandal,
Ms. Maitree Roy,
Ms. Uditā Mandal

...for the NTPC/Respondent No. 9

Petitioners are represented by the learned
advocate.

Learned advocate representing the NHAI and
NTPC are present.

State is not represented.

Learned advocates who are present on behalf of
the NHAI and NTPC are requested to inform the
learned advocate for the State about the next date of
hearing.

Let the matter appear in the list on 8th
December, 2025 at 2.00 p.m.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)